

T

SLP(C)No. 4154 OF 2003
ITEM No.209

Court No.10

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4154/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2003 in AN 49/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GROWTH TECHNO PROJECTS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MURABLACK (INDIA) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)
and directions)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. S. Ramakrishnan, Adv. for

M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Amar Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Mohan, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Contesting parties- appellant no.1 and respondent no.1 have entered into compromise and filed the same. The compromise is on record. The special leave petition is disposed of in terms of the compromise.

(R.K. DHAWAN)(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER